Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2019'

Institute Name: Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research [IR-O-U-0446]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 720 0 0 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 2400 2000 1800 1550 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 630 520 400 300 300 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 428 500 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 131 131 110 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 329 353 682 237 445 0 41 604 12 68 12 553
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 3472 3866 7338 1013 6284 41 172 6631 154 527 68 6054
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 813 1293 2106 668 1437 1 23 1678 53 172 45 1431
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 412 482 894 347 542 5 21 822 0 117 16 710
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 158 211 369 142 227 0 4 347 0 15 5 331
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

students intake in the

No. of first year

students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students

selected for Higher

Studies

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in
time Rs.)
2013-14 2014-15 0 2015-16 0 0 0(Zero) 0
2014-15 2015-16 0 2016-17 0 0 0(Zero) 0
2015-16 2016-17 0 2017-18 0 0 0(Zero) 0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)

2012-13 1050 961 2013-14 58 2015-16 961 891 210000(TWO LAKH 63
AND TEN
THOUSAND)

2013-14 1250 1185 2014-15 148 2016-17 1231 787 230000(TWO LAKH 444
AND THIRTY
THOUSAND)

2014-15 1550 1379 2015-16 263 2017-18 1527 978 245000(TWO LAKH 503

AND FORTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2011-12

250

249

2012-13

2015-16

237

230

650000(SIX LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

2012-13

250

250

2013-14

2016-17

231

179

660000(SIX LAKH
AND SIXTY
THOUSAND)

52

2013-14

300

295

2014-15

2017-18

283

207

680000(SIX LAKH
AND EIGHTY
THOUSAND )

73

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

280

263

2015-16

257

236

425000(FOUR LAKH
AND TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

12

2015-16

300

296

2016-17

284

211

440000(FOUR LAKH
AND FORTY
THOUSAND)

73

2016-17

500

472

2017-18

448

353

450000(FOUR LAKH
AND FIFTY
THOUSAND )

84

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2013-14 82 81 2014-15 0 2015-16 81 80 1200000(TWELVE 1
LAKH)
2014-15 109 100 2015-16 0 2016-17 98 77 1220000(TWELVE 21

LAKH AND TWENTY
THOUSAND )




2015-16 110 108 2016-17 0 2017-18 106 81 1250000(TWELVE 19
LAKH AND FIFTY
THOUSAND )
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 105
Part Time 438
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 27 21 17
Part Time 43 34 22
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

97893265 (NINE CRORE SEVENTY EIGHT LAKH NINETY
THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE
ONLY)

91817915 (NINE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN ONLY )

83061030 (EIGHT CRORE THIRTY LAKH SIXTY ONE
THOUSAND AND THIRTY ONLY )

New Equipment for Laboratories

181475900 (EIGHTEEN CRORE FORTEEN LAKH SEVENTY
FIVE THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED)

142845650 (FOURTEEN CRORE TWENTY EIGHT LAKH
FORTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

113217400 (ELEVEN CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKH
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND AND FOUR HUNDRED)

Engineering Workshops

92154300 (NINE CRORE TWENTY ONE LAKH FIFTY FOUR
THOUSAND AND THREE HUNDRED)

86745200 (EIGHT CRORE SIXTY SEVEN LAKH FORTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

67242850 (SIX CRORE SEVENTY TWO LAKH FORTY TWO
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

78439600 (SEVEN CRORE EIGHTY FOUR LAKH THIRTY
NINE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)

56835700 (FIVE CRORE SIXTY EIGHT LAKH THRTY FIVE
THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED)

48345785 (FOUR CRORE EIGHTY THREE LAKH FORTY
FIVE THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT FIVE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1583555460 (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT CRORE
THIRTY FIVE LAKH FIFITY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONLY)

1408030790 (ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY CRORE EIGHTY
LAKH THIRY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY)

1224374600 (ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO CRORE
FORTY THREE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND AND
SIX HUNDRED)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

216375360 (TWENTY ONE CRORE SIXTY THREE LAKH
SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY
ONLY)

167568900 (SIXTEEN CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKH SIXTY
EIGHT THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED)

149234750 (FOURTEEN CRORE NINETY TWO LAKH
THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

78325600 (SEVEN CRORE EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)

53985658 (FIVE CRORE THIRTY NINE LAKH EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT)

37518436 (THREE CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKH EIGHTEEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students




1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




