National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2019'

Institute Name: Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research [IR-O-U-0446]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	720	0	0	-	-	-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	2400	2000	1800	1550	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	630	520	400	300	300	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	428	500	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	131	131	110	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	329	353	682	237	445	0	41	604	12	68	12	553
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	3472	3866	7338	1013	6284	41	172	6631	154	527	68	6054
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	813	1293	2106	668	1437	1	23	1678	53	172	45	1431
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	412	482	894	347	542	5	21	822	0	117	16	710
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	158	211	369	142	227	0	4	347	0	15	5	331

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	0	0	2014-15	0	2015-16	0	0	0(Zero)	0
2014-15	0	0	2015-16	0	2016-17	0	0	0(Zero)	0
2015-16	0	0	2016-17	0	2017-18	0	0	0(Zero)	0

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	1050	961	2013-14	58	2015-16	961	891	210000(TWO LAKH AND TEN THOUSAND)	63
2013-14	1250	1185	2014-15	148	2016-17	1231	787	230000(TWO LAKH AND THIRTY THOUSAND)	444
2014-15	1550	1379	2015-16	263	2017-18	1527	978	245000(TWO LAKH AND FORTY FIVE THOUSAND)	503

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2011-12	250	249	2012-13	0	2015-16	237	230	650000(SIX LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND)	7
2012-13	250	250	2013-14	0	2016-17	231	179	660000(SIX LAKH AND SIXTY THOUSAND)	52
2013-14	300	295	2014-15	0	2017-18	283	207	680000(SIX LAKH AND EIGHTY THOUSAND)	73

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	280	263	2015-16	257	236	425000(FOUR LAKH AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)	12
2015-16	300	296	2016-17	284	211	440000(FOUR LAKH AND FORTY THOUSAND)	73
2016-17	500	472	2017-18	448	353	450000(FOUR LAKH AND FIFTY THOUSAND)	84

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	82	81	2014-15	0	2015-16	81	80	1200000(TWELVE LAKH)	1
2014-15	109	100	2015-16	0	2016-17	98	77	1220000(TWELVE LAKH AND TWENTY THOUSAND)	21

		2015-16	110	108	2016-17	0	2017-18	106	81	1250000(TWELVE LAKH AND FIFTY THOUSAND)	19
--	--	---------	-----	-----	---------	---	---------	-----	----	---	----

Ph.D Student Details

Ph	Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)								
		Total Students							
Full Time		105							
Part Time		438							
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16						
Full Time	27	21	17						
Part Time	43	34	22						

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities	and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	97893265 (NINE CRORE SEVENTY EIGHT LAKH NINETY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE ONLY)	91817915 (NINE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN ONLY)	83061030 (EIGHT CRORE THIRTY LAKH SIXTY ONE THOUSAND AND THIRTY ONLY)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	181475900 (EIGHTEEN CRORE FORTEEN LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED)	142845650 (FOURTEEN CRORE TWENTY EIGHT LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY)	113217400 (ELEVEN CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND AND FOUR HUNDRED)	
Engineering Workshops	92154300 (NINE CRORE TWENTY ONE LAKH FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND AND THREE HUNDRED)	86745200 (EIGHT CRORE SIXTY SEVEN LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND)	67242850 (SIX CRORE SEVENTY TWO LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	78439600 (SEVEN CRORE EIGHTY FOUR LAKH THIRTY NINE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)	56835700 (FIVE CRORE SIXTY EIGHT LAKH THRTY FIVE THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED)	48345785 (FOUR CRORE EIGHTY THREE LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT FIVE)	

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
	Annual Operation	onal Expenditure	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1583555460 (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT CRORE THIRTY FIVE LAKH FIFITY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONLY)	1408030790 (ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY CRORE EIGHTY LAKH THIRY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY)	1224374600 (ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO CRORE FORTY THREE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	216375360 (TWENTY ONE CRORE SIXTY THREE LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONLY)	167568900 (SIXTEEN CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKH SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED)	149234750 (FOURTEEN CRORE NINETY TWO LAKH THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	78325600 (SEVEN CRORE EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)	53985658 (FIVE CRORE THIRTY NINE LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT)	37518436 (THREE CRORE SEVENTY FIVE LAKH EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX)

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings